
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5736
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
NUCLEAR REACTORS
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nuclear Power Corporation(NPC) had identified Atomerg as its Russian partner for building two nuclear reactors;

(b) if so, the capacity of the two nuclear reactors and their locations;

(c) the terms of the agreement; and

(d) the capital outlay involved by each partner?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. ATOMSTORY EXPORT (Atomerg) is the Russian agency identified by Government of Russian Federation for the implementation of 2x1000 MWe light water reactors at Kudankulam in Tamil Nadu.

(c) & (d) A decision on the implementation of the Project, its techno-commercial terms and conditions, capital outlay etc. would depend on the evaluation of the Detailed Project Report, for the preparation of which a contract has been signed with the Russian
Federation on 20.7.98.
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